

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 5224/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2013 in WA No.1015/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UOI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSTITUTE OF ADVANCE STUDIES

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)..../2014 (CC NO. 5459 of 2014)
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, ASG
Mr. K. Swamy, Adv.
Mr. K. Ajit Singh, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing special leave petitions.
Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master