S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 7147/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2013 in WA No.542/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAPPURAM DIST. PARALLEL COL.ASSO & ORS

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7676 of 2014

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) $\label{eq:slp}$

Date: 09/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, ASG

Mr. Aseem Swaroop, Adv.
Ms. Suverna Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 12274 of 2014.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan) Court Master