SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9473/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2013 in WA No. 925/2006 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNUR DISTRICT PARALLEL COLLEGE ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9638/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9650/2014

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No.10468/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office

report)

Date: 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ranjit Kumar, SG Mr.

> Mr. K. Swami, Adv. Ms. Sunita Rani, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv. For

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay is condoned in filing and refiling special leave petitions.

Signature Not Verified

Issue notice.

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2014.07.12 12:14:21 IST

Connect with SLP(C) No.10162 of 2014.

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master