www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.14+63 SECTION III COURT NO.1

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10162/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2013 in WA No. 1015/2006, 25/07/2013 in WP No. 6830/2005 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UOI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSTITUTE OF ADVANCE STUDIES Respondent(s) [with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10164/2014

[with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 12274/2014

[with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 12275/2014

[with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 12277/2014

[with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 12278/2014

[with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 14421/2014

SLP(C) No. 14422/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17213/2014

SLP(C) No. 17215/2014

SLP(C) No. 17222/2014

Date: 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

 ${\tt Ms.}$ Binu Tamta, Adv. Ajit Singh, Adv. Mr.

Signature Not Verified

Arijit Prasad, Adv. for Mr.

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar Date: 2014.07.11

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

22:44:13 IST

Reason:

For Respondent(s)

SLP 10162 Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

SLP 10164 Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com

According to Office Report dated 10.7.2014, service is incomplete in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 12274, 12275, 12277, 12278, 14421, 14422, 17213, 17215, 17222 of 2014.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners shall take fresh

steps in the above matters for service on the unserved respondents, returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is

permitted.

(PARDEEP KUMAR) AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER