S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC

No(s). 12543/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2013 in WA No. 558/2006 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAJEEB K & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. forMr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and so also special leave petition.

Connect with SLP (C) No. 10162 of 2014.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Pardeep Kumar Date: 2014.08.20 08:36:01 IST Reason: