www.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20039/2014
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR. FLAVIA, PRINCIPAL, STELLA MARIS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of Order dated 9.1.2015 of this Court.

List again on 8.7.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG